2,000/- for offence under Section 506 IPC.

Thus, the judgment and order of the High Court would stand

modified to that extent.

12. For  the  aforesaid  reasons,  the  appeal  of  A-1  is  partly

allowed and he is directed to deposit the enhanced amount of

fine of Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees three thousand and five hundred

only) before the trial court within four weeks from today.  In

default  of  payment  of  fine  amount  within  the  stipulated

period,  A-1  shall  suffer  the  substantive  sentences  of

imprisonment  imposed  upon  him  by  the  High  Court  for